
9Version L – Population
Supervisory Districts - Population Deviation

Potential Districts
2020 Census 
Population

Deviation 
from 2020 
Average 
District 
(52,194)

Deviation 
Percentage

1 53958 1764 3.38%
2 51778 -416 -0.80%
3 50500 -1694 -3.25%
4 50385 -1809 -3.47%
5 52997 803 1.54%
6 53623 1429 2.74%
7 49983 -2211 -4.24%
8 50487 -1707 -3.27%
9 51347 -847 -1.62%

10 51564 -630 -1.21%
11 53519 1325 2.54%
12 53781 1587 3.04%
13 51483 -711 -1.36%
14 52660 466 0.89%
15 54013 1819 3.49%
16 53099 905 1.73%
17 53023 829 1.59%
18 51289 -905 -1.73%

Total 939489



10Version L – Population by Race/Ethnicity
Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity

Potential Districts

Non-Hispanic

HispanicWhite African American Asian
Other Race or Two 

or More Races
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1 43862 81.3% 2371 4.4% 3466 6.4% 1582 2.9% 2,677 5.0%
2 10032 19.4% 35042 67.7% 2741 5.3% 1263 2.4% 2,700 5.2%
3 13870 27.5% 30799 61.0% 1108 2.2% 1318 2.6% 3,405 6.7%
4 37301 74.0% 3237 6.4% 2215 4.4% 1575 3.1% 6,057 12.0%
5 13495 25.5% 32061 60.5% 3533 6.7% 1247 2.4% 2,661 5.0%
6 43400 80.9% 3995 7.5% 2281 4.3% 1417 2.6% 2,530 4.7%
7 12486 25.0% 31229 62.5% 1618 3.2% 1385 2.8% 3,265 6.5%
8 33004 65.4% 3127 6.2% 3403 6.7% 1587 3.1% 9,366 18.6%
9 39788 77.5% 2189 4.3% 2386 4.6% 1462 2.8% 5,522 10.8%

10 18834 36.5% 22139 42.9% 4896 9.5% 1334 2.6% 4,361 8.5%
11 40008 74.8% 2234 4.2% 3310 6.2% 1427 2.7% 6,540 12.2%
12 9802 18.2% 4571 8.5% 2897 5.4% 1193 2.2% 35,318 65.7%
13 13298 25.8% 33201 64.5% 1022 2.0% 1161 2.3% 2,801 5.4%
14 8203 15.6% 4068 7.7% 2373 4.5% 1073 2.0% 36,943 70.2%
15 31353 58.0% 4611 8.5% 1895 3.5% 2003 3.7% 14,151 26.2%
16 38123 71.8% 3745 7.1% 1973 3.7% 1899 3.6% 7,359 13.9%
17 40783 76.9% 2607 4.9% 4224 8.0% 1166 2.2% 4,243 8.0%
18 8878 17.3% 32016 62.4% 6136 12.0% 1141 2.2% 3,118 6.1%

Milwaukee County 456520 48.6% 253242 27.0% 51477 5.5% 25233 2.7% 153017 16.3%



11Version L – “White vs. All Others” Comparison
Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others

Potential Districts
White, Non-Hispanic All Other

Number Percent Number Percent
1 43862 81.3% 10096 18.7%
2 10032 19.4% 41746 80.6%
3 13870 27.5% 36630 72.5%
4 37301 74.0% 13084 26.0%
5 13495 25.5% 39502 74.5%
6 43400 80.9% 10223 19.1%
7 12486 25.0% 37497 75.0%
8 33004 65.4% 17483 34.6%
9 39788 77.5% 11559 22.5%

10 18834 36.5% 32730 63.5%
11 40008 74.8% 13511 25.2%
12 9802 18.2% 43979 81.8%
13 13298 25.8% 38185 74.2%
14 8203 15.6% 44457 84.4%
15 31353 58.0% 22660 42.0%
16 38123 71.8% 14976 28.2%
17 40783 76.9% 12240 23.1%
18 8878 17.3% 42411 82.7%

Totals 456520 482969



12Version L – 18+ Population by Race/Ethnicity
Voting Age Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity

Potential Districts

Non-Hispanic

Hispanic TotalWhite African American Asian
Other Race or Two 

or More Races
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1 35628 83.3% 1710 4.0% 2410 5.6% 1178 2.8% 1848 4.3% 42774 100.0%
2 8964 23.9% 24237 64.5% 1797 4.8% 824 2.2% 1738 4.6% 37560 100.0%
3 12946 33.7% 21200 55.1% 893 2.3% 978 2.5% 2449 6.4% 38466 100.0%
4 34399 76.9% 2647 5.9% 1941 4.3% 1281 2.9% 4454 10.0% 44722 100.0%
5 11822 30.5% 22135 57.1% 2318 6.0% 853 2.2% 1629 4.2% 38757 100.0%
6 35547 83.1% 2768 6.5% 1735 4.1% 1048 2.5% 1657 3.9% 42755 100.0%
7 10697 29.3% 21754 59.5% 1095 3.0% 910 2.5% 2091 5.7% 36547 100.0%
8 28349 71.3% 1888 4.7% 2179 5.5% 1196 3.0% 6144 15.5% 39756 100.0%
9 32461 80.9% 1421 3.5% 1685 4.2% 1079 2.7% 3476 8.7% 40122 100.0%

10 18196 43.6% 15537 37.3% 3617 8.7% 989 2.4% 3353 8.0% 41692 100.0%
11 33982 78.6% 1584 3.7% 2356 5.4% 1035 2.4% 4283 9.9% 43240 100.0%
12 8556 23.1% 3023 8.1% 1885 5.1% 866 2.3% 22788 61.4% 37118 100.0%
13 11560 29.8% 23712 61.2% 809 2.1% 849 2.2% 1814 4.7% 38744 100.0%
14 7108 19.9% 2573 7.2% 1379 3.9% 758 2.1% 23920 66.9% 35738 100.0%
15 27285 64.8% 3104 7.4% 1333 3.2% 1459 3.5% 8931 21.2% 42112 100.0%
16 32704 76.9% 2425 5.7% 1508 3.5% 1379 3.2% 4524 10.6% 42540 100.0%
17 33645 79.5% 2106 5.0% 2869 6.8% 873 2.1% 2812 6.6% 42305 100.0%
18 7962 22.4% 21065 59.3% 3846 10.8% 712 2.0% 1913 5.4% 35498 100.0%

Milwaukee County 391811 54.4% 174889 24.3% 35655 4.9% 18267 2.5% 99824 13.9% 720446 100.0%



13Version L – 18+ “White vs. All Others” Comparison
Voting Age Population Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others

Potential Districts
2020 Census 
Population

White, Non-Hispanic All Other

Number Percent Number Percent
1 42774 35628 83.3% 7146 16.7%
2 37560 8964 23.9% 28596 76.1%
3 38466 12946 33.7% 25520 66.3%
4 44722 34399 76.9% 10323 23.1%
5 38757 11822 30.5% 26935 69.5%
6 42755 35547 83.1% 7208 16.9%
7 36547 10697 29.3% 25850 70.7%
8 39756 28349 71.3% 11407 28.7%
9 40122 32461 80.9% 7661 19.1%

10 41692 18196 43.6% 23496 56.4%
11 43240 33982 78.6% 9258 21.4%
12 37118 8556 23.1% 28562 76.9%
13 38744 11560 29.8% 27184 70.2%
14 35738 7108 19.9% 28630 80.1%
15 42112 27285 64.8% 14827 35.2%
16 42540 32704 76.9% 9836 23.1%
17 42305 33645 79.5% 8660 20.5%
18 35498 7962 22.4% 27536 77.6%

Totals 720446 391811 328635


